## 502647457 01/23/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2694065

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name Execution Date					
SVEN KOLBE			ane	12/19/2013	1
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΑΤΑ			·	
RECEIVING PARTY D	MIA				_
Name:	FETTE COMP	PACTING	G GMBH		
Street Address:	GRABAUER S	STR. 24			╛
City:	SCHWARZEN	NBEK			_
State/Country:	GERMANY				_
Postal Code:	21493				
	S Total: 1				
Property T		141163	Number		
Property T Application Number:		141163			
	уре	141163			
Application Number:	DATA	II.	300		
Application Number:	DATA (952	141163 2)563-300 -563-300	01		
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Phone:  Email:	DATA (952 952- rarre	2)563-300 -563-300 ett@vasla	001 000 law.com		
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	DATA (952 952- rarre	2)563-300 -563-300 ett@vasla	001 000 law.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	DATA (952 952- rarre pe sent via US M	2)563-300 -563-300 ett@vasla fail when HARD A.	001 00 law.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA  (952 952- rarre ne sent via US M RICI 6640	2)563-300 -563-300 ett@vasla fail when HARD A. 0 SHAD)	001 000 law.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	DATA  (952 952- rarre pe sent via US M RICI 6640 SUI	2)563-300 -563-300 ett@vask fail when HARD A. 0 SHADY	001 00 law.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA  (952 952- rarre ne sent via US M RICI 6640 SUIT EDE	2)563-300 -563-300 ett@vask fail when HARD A. 0 SHADY	001 00 law.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. ARRETT Y OAK RD.		
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA  (952 952- rarre ne sent via US M RICI 6644 SUIT EDE	2)563-300 -563-300 ett@vask fail when HARD A. 0 SHADY	001 00 law.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. ARRETT Y OAK RD. RIE, MINNESOTA 55344		
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA  (952 952- rarre ne sent via US M RICI 6644 SUIT EDE	2)563-300 -563-300 ett@vask fail when HARD A. 0 SHADY	001 00 law.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. ARRETT Y OAK RD. RIE, MINNESOTA 55344  16142US01		

PATENT REEL: 032027 FRAME: 0097

source=16142US01\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

Total Attachments: 1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)							
Inventor Name(s)		Inventor(s) Residence Address					
Sven Kolbe		Möliner Str. 35 a, Büchen DE-21514, Germany (EP)					
have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:  Scraping device for a rotary press, rotary press, and method for operating a rotary press							
and filed:							
	concurrently herewith						
	m <u>N</u>	November 7, 2013 and assigned Serial No. 14/116300 ; and					
I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, 6640 Shady Oak Rd., Eden Prairie, MN 55344-7834, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.							
business at:	WHEREAS, Fette Compacting GmbH ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of usiness at:						
<u>.</u>	Grabauer Str. 24 Schwarzenbek 21493 Germany (EP)						
is desirous of acquiring the							
{	entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;						
claim priority then		tire right, title and interest in the US application described above inc	duding the right to				
NOW, THEREFORE, Be it Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the							
qs na		entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;					
******	th	e entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said apperight to claim priority therefrom and to all United States Letters Partters Partters Partters Partters Partters Partters Partters Partters Partent which may be granted therefrom;					
and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.							
Inventor Name(s)	Signatu	re , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Date				
Sven Kolbe		L-166	19.12.13				

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 01/23/2014**